|

THIS ORAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT,

—— . > otn

| reLEAsED 7om Pust toation ALY, 1998

THIS DRAVING 15 UWOOL ISHED.

ML AIGHIS AESERVED,

BY AP INCORPORATED,

NOTES:

i, ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED CN THIS APPLICATOR.

{2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP i$ NOT
USED.

{3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN

O-LECTRIC PRESS,

KEY:
BB RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

& LUBRICATE DAILY UsING NO. 20
MACHINE OIL.

. GREASE LIGHMTLY.

AP

e

be - o

DIMENSIONS IM INCHESR DO NOT SCALE MmiNT

*TRADEMARK oF AMP INCORPORATED

PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

POST-FEED 1/8' STROKE|POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

OFERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE [REF])

GUARD
BRACKET [REF}

AMP-O-LECTREC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE

{REF)

L TR REVISION RECORD

3676-1

e o
s

]

152 § 1 | 690517-1] SPACER 71
6t § 1 22594-8| HEX, NUT 70 Y
160§ q 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ 89 9
I I 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT 68
158§ 1 240633.1] BUSHING 67 &
157 § 1| 455680-11 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 86 O
156 1 1 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 65 O
155 1 1| 240632.2] SCREW. ADJ rra N
154 1 1 240659.3] PIN, CAM ROLLER 83 ;
153 | 1 | 240658.1] CAM, ROLLER s
52 | 1| 454398-1] ROD, FEED €
Z ] 210471-21ScR DRIVE (w2 x \F) D PLATE 151 €0
\ | e 26d | PLATE, 1 D w0 b1 | 484220t | CAP. RAM 59
u |1 4537362 HOUSING. )
146 52
2 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C' (187 DIA} FEED PIN 147 5
146§ 1 2 égg\szg-t} PIN, FEED FINGER 55
45 | 1 8 -JI SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
44 | 1 1-690584 -4 FINGER, FEED 53
2 [ 5. 2106281 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD e 240634-1 | LEVER, TERMINAL 5
142 51
1| 1. 210386.7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
1| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 40 1 1 |7 21002 3 BOLT, CRIMPER 9
3 — 135 § 1 |630501-4] CAM, PoST FEED I~ 5/8 STROKE |
] 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
1 218994 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 %
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 § 1 | 690181-1| PLUG, NYLON a5
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135§ 1 Aot id-o RAM a
2 21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO. 10} FEED RGD GUIDE 134 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED a3
2 21024.4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE {FRon T J 1133 $90124-4] WASHER, RAM a2
=== 21024.4] WASH, L OCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a
131 2. 23241-6] BALL, STEEL 40
1 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 120 21 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
i 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH ({10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 |} 1£9Q 142 [ DISC, INSULATION 38
o~ 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32] DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 13-690/4-2.| DISC, WIRE
5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .23) DRAG ARM | 127 ! 22480-5] WASHER, SPRING |
} 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG e |1 680212-1] POST, RAM s
125 34
] 21009-2] SCR. SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 13
- 123 32
1] 1-21002-7] SCR, BTN HD SKY CAP (6-32 x .2g4) CAM 122 31
121 30 |
1 | 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH ({6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
19 | | 13-630451-3] SPACER, STRIPPER %
118 £904 5% 1| STRIPPER 2z
Z |2-21009-9| SCR,SKT.-HD SKT CAP {832 x .7.5 ) STRIPPER nz 31 (&89 747-1; PLATE, BASE 26
4 | 7. 21002.9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} HSG CAP 116 DRAG, STUD ____ 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL |15 ! 1 [4&0331-21 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 2100231 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
3 2-22733-8, SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .62) BASE PLATE | 113 F 224825 SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112 240636-1} LEVER, DRAG - 21
T JE 1 DRAG, STOCK __  SKATE 20§l
' Z | 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1,00} DRAG ADAPTOR |10 7§ 1 221 GUIDE,  STRIP REAR w_§-
= 1 22030-1] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 10 § 1 (=4 L Zl GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
| - SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ) SHEAR BLADE 108 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 2
| 212-21002° 1] SCR, SKT HD CAP {832 x , 38 ) STRIP GUIDE Fer | 107 4.22284.9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 [1F21002-5] SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40x .50 ) STRIP GUIDE & 1106 | | | 454665-4 ADAPTOR, DRAG P
2 | 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 [ 1 | 60%192-1 ANVIL - INSULATION W
A | 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| 2 13- 210006] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN Tz
11 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 0z § 1 |4603%29-11 PLATE, REAR SHEAR | IO
| 21 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 10| 2 14-240645°0] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE '
Ricjd-S 8575 5.5 GUARD  ywWiMDOW & 80 \ éﬁﬁ 19-8&] PLATE, SSPACE — AN Vi e
-~ | 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 7o b1 [1-690618-8f ANVIL Wi |
22014-1] OlL SYNTHETIC 78 I | [460336-H BLADE, SLUG - AN
- 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN §
76 ~ SPACER, SHEAR BLADE _ 5
75 V1 |1228009-8] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 || 14607731 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
1 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 3 11 | 455888-4] SPACER, INSULATION 2
2 | 690603.1] SPRING, ASSIST 12 1 1 |45973& 2 CRIMPER, WIRE | IR
RE Q. PARYT NO, DESCRIPTION MO, REQ, 2ARY NO. RESCRIPTION MO,
T
; THIS APPLICATOR
TERNM APFL SYEC H4-Zos 2 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY LM
PAG LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE 5128 STRIE WENGIH. 135 Q-f‘
A O5 & } 6 1272217 61350-2]
B 049 18 I8 7217
C 04 5 20 27~ 217
D NOoT [USED
CRIME 5z TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
L90l F
WIRE
wauLaTion ), § 48] £ ‘ 535 e
INSULATICN RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
o DL - t=o lzo- [ G [msTRucTION M&%?
REMARKS AMPOMWIATOR ) éIEEE’
(FEED SIDE oNLY )
A [Bon) 1S~ 0T 1909 7
L |ECAI &iSn-D38-0 ﬁg
K Mechd atﬁ'o—%z%g— =2 P
e =Fo IECTe ) [NE T 690 [IAMP) AN eonromres
Chy NG 25 = lsregls " " - T —— RRISBURG, NNA,
E '%é&;w PLR B ATHT - - ﬁ}.g Batuwers 013 2 "°"§§?23"'ﬁ‘ 7 b= = o
Tl 3 oo ¢ e BV 1A 1€ l466026-1 (M
CALE WAME
2 ler e o2 21 “¢ | k> MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
DATEfLTR REVISION RECORD Bt - dEND“FEED(«E”aQ? SERIES PiGGY- BP\QK FLAG ?&STGN)']
‘ 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e



